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SITE DATA

1.TOTAL AREA OF PARCEL: 29.218 Ac ±

2. OWNER:
BEDFORD EMP OWNERSHIP, LLC.
ROBERT R. MORSE

                   P.O. BOX 1234
WILSON, WY 83014-1234

3. ZONING DISTRICT: R-4A RESIDENTIAL

4. TAX I.D. #:    SHEET  103.01,  BLOCK 1,  LOT 18

5. SURVEY & TOPOGRAPHY BY:
                 BADEY & WATSON, SURVEYING & ENGINEERING, P.C.
                 3063 ROUTE 9
                 COLD SPRING, NY 10516

6.  WETLAND BOUNDARIES FLAGGED BY: MARY JAEHNIG

MORSE SUBDIVISION

TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE, WESTCHESTER COUNTY 

6-28-2021

EX-1

MG50 EAST MIDDLE PATENT ROAD

AW

EXISTING CONDITIONS
PLAN

APPROVED BY  TOWN  OF NORTH CASTLE  PLANNING
BOARD RESOLUTON , DATED : .................................................................

......................................................................................DATE ........................
CHRISTOPHER CARTHY, CHAIRMAN
TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE PLANNING BOARD

PLANS REVIEWED FOR CONFORMANCE TO PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION:

.......................................................................................DATE  .....................
JOSEPH M. CERMELE, P.E.
KELLARD SESSIONS CONSULTING
CONSULTING TOWN ENGINEERS
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100' WETLAND SETBACK

EXISTING STONE WALL
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9-13-2021 TOWN COMMENTS RH/MG

EXISTING EASEMENT

FEMA FLOOD PLAIN BOUNDARY 

10-8-2021 ARB SUBMISSION RH/MG
10-12-2021 PB SUBMISSION RH/MG

10-25-2021 PB SUBMISSION RH/MG
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NET LOT AREA CALCULATIONS

REQUIRED
DEDUCTION LOT 18.1 LOT 18.2

GROSS LOT AREA
23.80 AC. 5.28 AC.

1,036,588 FT² 230,055 FT²

AREA IN WETLANDS 175,900 FT² 1,530 FT²

WETLAND DEDUCTION 75% 131,925 FT² 1,148 FT²

AREA IN STEEP SLOPES 21,195 ft² ------

STEEP SLOPES DEDUCTION 50% 10,598 FT² ------

NET LOT AREA 894,066 FT² 228,908 FT²

MORSE SUBDIVISION

TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE, WESTCHESTER COUNTY 

6-28-21

PP-1

MG50 EAST MIDDLE PATENT ROAD

AW

330 PROPOSED 10' CONTOUR

PROPOSED 2' CONTOUR

EXISTING FENCE

PROPOSED LOT LINE

WETLAND BOUNDARY 

PROP. WELL

PROP. RESIDENCE W/ DRIVEWAY

PROP. SDA

DEEP TEST

            EXISTING 10' CONTOUR 

            EXISTING 2' CONTOUR

LEGEND:

100' WETLAND SETBACK

PROPOSED EASEMENT LINE

ADDITIONAL SITE / PROJECT INFORMATION

1. TOTAL AREA OF PARCEL: 29.218 Ac ±

2. TOTAL AREA IN WETLANDS: 4.1 Ac ±  (NC-LOCAL ONLY)

3. WETLAND DISTURBANCE:
A. ESTIMATED DISTURBANCE TO WETLANDS = 0.0 Ac
B. ESTIMATED DISTURBANCE WITHIN WETLAND BUFFER =   0.0 Ac

4. AREA IN STEEP SLOPES:
A. TOTAL SLOPES > 25% = 0.48 Ac ±

5. SLOPE DISTURBANCE:
A. ESTIMATED DISTURBANCE TO LAND WITH SLOPES > 25% = 0.0 Ac

6. ESTIMATED TOTAL SITE DISTURBANCE = 2.5 Ac. ±

EXISTING STONE WALL

EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING TREE

SLOPE LEGEND:

SLOPES 25% AND GREATER

BULK ZONING SUMMARY - ZONE R-4A

REQUIRED PROVIDED

LOT 18.1 LOT 18.2

LOT AREA
GROSS 4.0 AC. MIN. 23.80 AC. 5.28± AC.

NET **SEE NET LOT AREA TABLE

FRONTAGE 250' 542.3' 378.6'

LOT DEPTH 150' 1439.5' 680.5'

LOT WIDTH 250' 686.0' 336.3'

FRONT YARD 75' 48.1'* 77.3'

SIDE YARD 50' 51.1' 96.5'

REAR YARD 50' 1,167.2' 506.3'

MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 6% 0.7% 1.6%

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 30' <30' <30'

GROSS LAND COVERAGE ***SEE GROSS LAND COVERAGE TABLE

CONTIGUOUS BUILDABLE AREA 40,000 FT² 539,371 FT² 211,632 FT²

*Existing / Variance Required

APPROVED BY  TOWN  OF NORTH CASTLE  PLANNING
BOARD RESOLUTON , DATED : .................................................................

......................................................................................DATE ........................
CHRISTOPHER CARTHY, CHAIRMAN
TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE PLANNING BOARD

PLANS REVIEWED FOR CONFORMANCE TO PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION:

.......................................................................................DATE  .....................
JOSEPH M. CERMELE, P.E.
KELLARD SESSIONS CONSULTING
CONSULTING TOWN ENGINEERS

PRELIMINARY
SUBDIVISION PLAT

GROSS LAND COVERAGE CALCULATIONS

LOT 18.1 LOT 18.2

GROSS LOT AREA
23.80 AC. 5.28 AC.

1,036,588 FT² 230,055 FT²

LOT AREA IN
EXCESS

OF 2.0 AC.

21.80 AC. 3.28 AC.

949,468 FT² 142,935 FT²

7.5 % OF AREA IN
EXCESS OF 2 AC. 71,210 FT² 10,720 FT²

MINIMUM
PERMITTED 13,270 FT² 13,270 FT²

BONUS MAXIMUM
GROSS LAND

COVER
0 FT² 23 FT²

MAXIMUM
PERMITTED GROSS
LAND COVERAGE

84,481 FT² 24,014 FT²

PROVIDED GROSS
LAND COVERAGE 21,379 FT² 22,589 FT²

328

9-13-2021 TOWN COMMENTS RH/MG

EXISTING EASEMENT

FEMA FLOOD PLAIN BOUNDARY 

10-8-2021 ARB SUBMISSION RH/MG
10-12-2021 PB SUBMISSION RH/MG

BY/CK
10-25-2021 RH/MGPB SUBMISSION

P:
\P

ro
je

ct
s\

M
or

se
 - 

50
 E

as
t M

id
dl

e 
Pa

te
nt

 R
oa

d\
dw

g\
M

or
se

-C
ur

re
nt

.d
w

g,
 1

0/
25

/2
02

1 
10

:0
5:

55
 A

M



25' WIDE TEMPORARY ACCESS EASEMENT

LOT 18.1
23.80 ± AC

LOT 18.2
5.28 ± AC
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MORSE SUBDIVISION

TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE, WESTCHESTER COUNTY 

9-13-21

EXB-1

RH/MG50 EAST MIDDLE PATENT ROAD

RH

LOT DIMENSION EXHIBIT

10-12-2021 PB SUBMISSION RH/MG
10-25-2021 PB SUBMISSION RH/MG
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25' WIDE TEMPORARY ACCESS EASEMENT

W

LOT 18.1
23.80 ± AC

LOT 18.2
5.28 ± AC
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BIBBO ASSOCIATES, LLP
293 ROUTE 100 SUITE 203
SOMERS, NEW YORK 10589
TEL. 914 277 5805

B DWG 

SHT NO.

SCALE:

DATE:

R
EV

IS
IO

N
S:

FILE:

DSGN /
CHK:

DATE: DESCRIPTION BY/CK DATE: DESCRIPTION BY/CK

DRN. BY:

NO.
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TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE, WESTCHESTER COUNTY 
50 EAST MIDDLE PATENT ROAD

CONTIGUOUS BUILDABLE AREA

LOT REQUIRED PROVIDED

18.1 40,000 SF 539,371 SF

18.2 40,000 SF 211,632 SF

LEGEND:

CONTIGUOUS BUILDABLE
AREA EXHIBIT 1" = 150'

1 OF 1
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CONTIGUOUS BUILDABLE
AREA-LOT 18.2

CONTIGUOUS BUILDABLE
AREA-LOT 18.1

150
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10-12-2021 PB SUBMISSION RH/MG
10-25-2021 PB SUBMISSION RH/MG

P:
\P

ro
je

ct
s\

M
or

se
 - 

50
 E

as
t M

id
dl

e 
Pa

te
nt

 R
oa

d\
dw

g\
M

or
se

-C
ur

re
nt

.d
w

g,
 1

0/
25

/2
02

1 
10

:1
2:

43
 A

M


	Sheets and Views
	Morse-Current-Existing Conditions
	OLE1

	Morse-Current-Preliminary Plat
	OLE1


	Sheets and Views
	Morse-Current-Exhibit 1 - Lot Dimensions


